

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

## Complete Spare Parts List of Martin FiberSource Q150

04030079 20uF, 250V, 50-60Hz capacitor w/500mm wires  
04040244 470uF, 25V, electrolytic, radial  
04150000 0 Ohm Resistor  
04302001 Bridge rectifier 1.5A/600V  
04500006 Transformer, 2x110V/10.5V/ 1VA PCB  
04540000 Ballast, 150W, 230V/240V/250V ,50Hz  
05020013 Fuse 3.15 AT, high I\*I\*t  
05040003 Thermostat, 100 degrees C, open  
05144002 Header 2 pole 2.54mm PCB  
05149001 Spade plug 6.3mm male , PCB  
05220501 Connector terminals, plastic, 2.5#  
05247202 AC socket, IEC, chassis mount, w/o fuse holder  
05247204 Fuse holder for P/N 05247202  
05323522 Plug MTA female angle, wire, 2 pole, natural, 0.20-0.22#  
05343501 Pin 1p AMP for 05343601  
05343601 Plug, AMP power, 2 pin caphousing, female  
05742001 Fan 12V DC Brushless 75 x 75mm Centrifugal, sleeve bearing  
06020001 Starter 150W serial  
08050407 M3x16 screw, Phillips, ph, black  
08050703 M3x8 screw, Torx, ph, black  
08052601 M3 hex nut, black  
08052701 M3 hex lock nut  
08053807 M3x10 stand off, m/f, black  
08054401 M3 lock washer, black  
08070402 M4x10 screw, Phillips  
08070412 M4x40 screw, Phillips, ph, black  
08070701 M4x10 taptite, Torx, ph, black, Paint cut  
08072701 M4 hex lock nut, PA-insert  
08073601 M4 blind rivet nut, cs  
08111501 M6x6 set screw, Allen  
08190202 3.5x6.3 self-tap, Phillips, ph, black  
08190504 5.5x19 hex cap, self-tap, Torx  
08220103 3.2mm x 8 Rivet Black  
08220105 3.2mm x 10 Rivet Black  
08220701 Cable Spade/rivet 6.3 x 0.8  
08261002 Spacer brass l=5, d=3.3 D=5.0  
11040526 Wire, yellow/green, 1x0.75#, 14cm  
11041001 Wire, brown, 1x0.75#, 19cm  
11041011 Wire, brown, 1x0.75#, 21cm  
11041019 Wire, brown, 1x0.75#, 28cm

11041518 Wire, blue, 1x0.75#, 21cm  
11041525 Wire, blue, 1x0.75#, 50cm  
11041526 Wire, blue, 1x0.75#, 40cm  
11041527 Wire, blue, 1x0.75#, 28cm  
11042503 Wire, black, 1x0.75#, 23cm  
11501011 Mains cable I.E.C. 3pin - Schuko, 1.8m  
13104000 Strap, black , high temp, 2.5x98mm  
13200005 Rubber nipple 6x8mm  
14002401 Voltage isolation , DMD , 0.45mm  
15412001 1x1.00# High flexible black wire  
15802001 Silicon/glas sleeve d=4mm ,black  
17260090 Plate A f. difuser, Fiber Source, painted  
17280050 Plate A for lamp fixture, Fiber Source, painted  
17280060 Plate B for lamp fixture, Fiber Source, painted  
17280071 Plate C for lamp fixture, Fibersource Q150  
17300050 Plate A for heat-filter, Fiber Source, painted  
17300060 Plate B for heat-filter, Fiber Source, painted  
17340010 fiberadaptor Ø30, female, Fiber Source, turned  
17780040 Spring, Fiber Source, bent  
18260070 Adaptor f. EL-comp., Fiber Source, painted  
18340030 Plate for trafo, Fiber Source, painted  
23001130 Cover, Fiber Source, painted  
23001140 Bottom 2, Fiber Source, painted  
23001150 Cover plate, Fiber Source, painted  
23002070 Gable-EL, Fiber Source, after-treate  
23002090 Gable low noise, Fiber Source, mounted  
23200400 Alu-profil, Fiber Source, seriegraphy  
23801300 Air plate, Fiber Source, painted  
23801310 Shade, Fiber Source, painted  
23801320 Plate C for heat-filter, Fiber Source, painted  
23801330 Covering of the trafo, Fiber Source, painted  
23804280 Aperture plate, Fiber Source  
33140005 Label, lamp installation, Fibersource  
34000029 Cardboard box FiberSource Q150  
34206001 Styropor Corner, Large  
34240005 PLAST BAG 500x500  
35000044 User manual, FiberSource Q150  
37001201 Silicon glue, hightemp. (250°C), red  
41102020 Heat reflection filter, 52x52x1.1mm  
41600014 Fiber source Prismatic Diffuser 90x90x4mm  
62002001 PCB Power supply, FiberSource, Fan, Mounted  
62203238 Wire for starter QXF150  
62203239 Wire for termoswitch QFX150  
62222027 Fan 12V DC Brushless,W.plug 180mm  
62323009 Plate C w. heatfilter, Fiber Source  
97010101 Lamp HQI-R 150W

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**